accordance with the scheme the appointed date of the scheme is 315 March, 2024, 

The record date for determining entitlement of shareholders of ISL to whom shares of ISLL were to be 
allotted in terms of the share exchange ratio was fixed for 14 August, 2025. Accordingly, ISLL has 
issued and alloted a total of 81,24,698 (Eighty-One Lakhs Twenty-Four Thousand Six Hundred and 
Ninety-Eight) equity shares to the eligible shareholders of ISL on 25 August, 2025. 

During the quarter ended 31* December, 2025, the Company has received listing and trading approvals 
for the said equity shares from BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited.